
 

 

 
                                                                                                     
                              LIGA ESCOLAR DE BIZKAIA-BIZKAIKO ESKOLARTEKO LIGA 
                                             ARTXANDA, 6 calles 
 
Nº 1, 4X50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - B        3.24.98                                                               191 
   10012563  IRATI ASTUI NICOLAS        03    48.03                             48.03           
   10012592  LAIENE UGARTE LANDETA      03  1.40.37                             52.34 
   10012573  ITSASNE KAREAGA LAÑA       03  2.28.31                             47.94 
   10012889  ANE SOFIA CUÑADO           02  3.24.98                             56.67 
 2 1091-MARISTAS        - B        3.25.49                                                               190 
   09978790  OIHANE GARCIA MARINA       03    46.79                             46.79           
   10012460  ANE ALCALDE GOIRI          03  1.35.08                             48.29 
   10017890  ANNE MARIEKE AHEDO         04  2.25.49                             50.41 
                                            3.25.49                           1.00.00 
 3 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - A        3.43.45                                                              
   10019878  MAR ELVIRA ALFONSO         04    53.31                             53.31           
   10019763  LIBE GARCIA URRUTIA        04  1.45.75                             52.44 
   10019872  IRAIA AGIRRE SALUTREGI     04  2.41.45                             55.70 
   10021910  MAGDALENA URIARTE          04  3.43.45                           1.02.00 
 4 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.            3.58.92                                                               121 
   10017933  LEIRE CASQUET SAINZ        04    59.42                             59.42           
   10021972  SAIOA EGIGUREN MEDINA      04  1.58.97                             59.55 
   10021976  ALAIA GUTIERREZ GIL        04  3.00.63                           1.01.66 
   10021975  ESTIBALIZ GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 04  3.58.92                             58.29 
 * 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI            DESC.                                                                 
   09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03    45.05                             45.05           
   09975500  SHEWANESH HOYOS ALONSO     03                                            
   09957410  MARIA LLAMOSAS ELIZALDE    03                                            
   10019482  EIDER MARQUES VAZQUEZ      04                                            
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - A       DESC.                                                                 
   10013575  IZARO IBAÑEZ ELORDI        03    43.10                             43.10           
   10021097  IRATI OLAIZ FRECHOSO       04                                            
   10021098  ENARA ARNAIZ ALONSO        04                                            
   10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03                                            
 * 0492-NWPSESTAO                 DESC.                                                                 
   10021075  IRATI ARETXABALA           04    53.25                             53.25           
   10021070  AITANA RUIZ AYALA          04                                            
   06584120  IRUNE CONEJO JAUREGI       04                                            
   10021081  OIHANE ARIAS CASADO        04                                            
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B       BAJA                                                                  
 
 * 1091-MARISTAS        - A       BAJA                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 2, 4X50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             3.27.23                                                               121 
   09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02    47.26                             47.26           
   09957740  BEÑAT RODRIGUEZ JAEN       03  1.45.51                             58.25 
   05477500  ANDER MALDONADO MERINO     04  2.39.45                             53.94 
   09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02  3.27.23                             47.78 
 2 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.            3.36.96                                                               106 
   10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03    56.61                             56.61           
   10021968  ALAIN ALONSO VEGA          04  1.56.55                             59.94 
   10021969  ENEKO BLANCO ARANDIA       04  2.46.74                             50.19 
   50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03  3.36.96                             50.22 
 3 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA             4.09.88                                                                69 
   09970051  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02    42.56                             42.56           
   10054400  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02  1.26.47                             43.91 
   10005447  ARKAITZ TREBOLAZABALA      03  2.21.17                             54.70 
   10073200  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03  4.09.88                           1.48.71 
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - A       DESC.                                                                 
   10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02    47.19                             47.19           
   10021985  UNAI GONZALEZ SARANDESES   02                                            
   09957770  ASIER GONSALVES VELASCO    04                                            
   10018510  GIOVANNI PACCHETTI         04                                            
 * 0492-NWPSESTAO                 DESC.                                                                 
   10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03    47.66                             47.66           
   50010400  EDER CARPINTERO MARTINEZ   03                                            
   50016498  ARATZ ARRABAL GARRIDO      04                                            
   10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02                                            
 * 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - B       DESC.                                                                 
   09991109  ASIS ZUBIAUR SELLARES      02    44.20                             44.20           
   10009376  MIKEL ESPIÑA LOPEZ         02                                            
   10012470  NOAH FRIED PEREZ           02                                            
   09998921  MIKEL FERNANDEZ BOLZONI    01                                            
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B       BAJA                                                                  
 
 * 1091-MARISTAS        - A       BAJA                                                                  
 
 * 1091-MARISTAS        - B       BAJA                                                                  
 
 * 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - A       N.P.                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 3, 4X100 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA             5.31.94                                                               278 
   09970005  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02    36.82  1.18.61                  1.18.61 
   09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01           2.40.77                  1.22.16 
   09970006  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02           4.03.72                  1.22.95 
   09970052  NEREA BIDEGORRI CATALA     01           5.31.94                  1.28.22 



 

 

 2 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             5.32.52                                                               276 
   09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02    40.31  1.25.03                  1.25.03 
   09993693  AINHOA GARCIA UDAONDO      01           2.49.79                  1.24.76 
   09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01           4.11.34                  1.21.55 
   09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01           5.32.52                  1.21.18 
 3 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P            5.48.02                                                               241 
   09988990  MAIALEN LIZARRALDE         01    38.94  1.25.61                  1.25.61 
   10012589  ALBA MARCO PEÑA            01           2.49.89                  1.24.28 
                                                     4.16.80                  1.26.91 
                                                     5.48.02                  1.31.22 
 4 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.            6.02.11                                                               214 
   09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01    39.02  1.24.99                  1.24.99 
   10010567  ENERITZ GIL GARCIA         01           2.58.20                  1.33.21 
   09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01           4.35.21                  1.37.01 
   09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01           6.02.11                  1.26.90 
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI              BAJA                                                                  
 
 * 1091-MARISTAS                  BAJA                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 4, 4X100 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                           
 
P. C¢d.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0B02-C.N. BASAURI               4.55.02                                                               273 
   09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01    35.34  1.14.15                  1.14.15 
   09990328  IÑIGO MARTIN AGUINACO      01           2.30.29                  1.16.14 
   09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01           3.44.15                  1.13.86 
   09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01           4.55.02                  1.10.87 
 2 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI             4.55.65                                                               272 
   09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00    34.99  1.14.46                  1.14.46 
   09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01           2.31.93                  1.17.47 
   09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00           3.44.65                  1.12.72 
   09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00           4.55.65                  1.11.00 
 3 0492-NWPSESTAO                  4.59.01                                                               263 
   09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00    33.70  1.11.82                  1.11.82 
   09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00           2.29.34                  1.17.52 
   10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03           3.49.84                  1.20.50 
                                                     4.59.01                  1.09.17 
 4 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P            5.16.70                                                               221 
   10004928  JUAN MARKAIDA GARCIA       01    37.58  1.19.53                  1.19.53 
   09989781  PELLO BORDEGARAI ARCAS     00           2.37.37                  1.17.84 
   09978095  IBON ALDAY SANCHEZ         00           3.59.38                  1.22.01 
   09998921  MIKEL FERNANDEZ BOLZONI    01           5.16.70                  1.17.32 
 5 1091-MARISTAS                   5.34.43                                                               188 
   09992645  ALVARO MEDINA NEFF         01    39.82  1.23.25                  1.23.25 
   09993783  MARKEL BEZOLD ZATON        01           2.52.77                  1.29.52 
   10012443  ARITZ GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ     00           4.14.70                  1.21.93 
   09984596  IMANOL ARROYO ANGULO       00           5.34.43                  1.19.73 
 * 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA            BAJA                                                                  
 
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.           BAJA                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 5, 25 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2004 
 1 10021139  MARIA MORAN RAMIREZ        04 1091-MARISTAS           23.84                                      
 2 10019878  MAR ELVIRA ALFONSO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    25.28                                      
 3 10021126  ILARGI COSGAYA MARTINEZ    04 1091-MARISTAS           27.83                                      
   09957800  NAIA AGUILLO MARTINEZ      04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   10021110  UXUE OTXOA MARTINEZ        04 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10021109  ALAZNE RENEDO JIMENEZ      04 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10017890  ANNE MARIEKE AHEDO         04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 6, 25 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2004 
 1 50015437  VIDAL VALLEJO ROBREDO      04 1091-MARISTAS           24.92                                      
 2 05477500  ANDER MALDONADO MERINO     04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     25.70                                      
   10021116  MARIO GARCIA CORNEJO       04 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10019879  TELMO OLARREAGA FRIAS      04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021115  IBAI COTILLAS IBAÑEZ       04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10021118  GOTZON RAMIREZ QUINTANILLA 04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10017883  MIKEL RAMIREZ AZATEGUI     04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10021119  ASIER VEGA AMONDARAIN      04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10021122  UNAI ALEGRE ATXA           04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 7, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2003 
 1 09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.37.61    48.01                               223 
 2 09978790  OIHANE GARCIA MARINA       03 1091-MARISTAS         1.44.74    49.77                               180 
 3 10012573  ITSASNE KAREAGA LAÑA       03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.45.40    49.76                               177 
 4 10012460  ANE ALCALDE GOIRI          03 1091-MARISTAS         1.47.38    49.98                               167 
 5 10012592  LAIENE UGARTE LANDETA      03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.49.26    53.24                               159 
 6 10012454  AINHOA GONZALEZ LOPEZ      03 1091-MARISTAS         1.50.81                                        152 
 7 10021114  IRUNE ANE LEKERIKA         03 1091-MARISTAS         2.21.21  1.05.46                             
   09957410  MARIA LLAMOSAS ELIZALDE    03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
 
Nº 8, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  



 

 

 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 09970051  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.32.03    43.31                               190 
 2 10054400  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.36.05    46.66                               167 
 3 10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.36.69    47.04                               164 
 4 10009376  MIKEL ESPIÑA LOPEZ         02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.37.55    46.64                               160 
 5 09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.41.54    48.58                               142 
 6 09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.42.63    48.78                               137 
 7 10012800  DAVID RESOLLO ESPESO       02 1091-MARISTAS         1.57.97    56.95                                90 
 8 09970082  EGOITZ LORDA CRESPO        02 1091-MARISTAS         2.01.24    57.27                                83 
 9 10000213  EGOITZ BURGO CRECENTE      02 1091-MARISTAS         2.06.07  1.00.29                                74 
 
Año 2003 
 1 10012458  AITOR ODRIOZOLA MORILLAS   03 1091-MARISTAS         1.37.54    48.25                               160 
 2 10004626  MARK AGšERA GOMEZ          03 0408-ASKARTZA         1.40.70    45.32                               145 
 3 10073200  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.51.96    53.27                               105 
 4 10005447  ARKAITZ TREBOLAZABALA      03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   2.01.50    55.98                                82 
 5 10013556  MIKEL SANTISTEBAN GASCON   03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  2.04.80  1.00.52                                76 
 6 09957740  BEÑAT RODRIGUEZ JAEN       03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.06.43    59.55                                73 
 7 10012599  EKHIOTZ GOIKURIA ELORRIETA 03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.13.54  1.01.73                                62 
   10012448  XABIER RODRIGUEZ ALONSO    03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   09997331  IGOR HINOJAL ANDUEZA       03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10004235  ARITZ FERNANDEZ LOTINA     03 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10012459  OIER ZUÑIGA TAPIA          03 1091-MARISTAS        N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 9, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.28.53    42.84                               298 
 2 09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.30.20    43.96                               282 
 3 10010567  ENERITZ GIL GARCIA         01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.37.97    47.27                               220 
 4 09993693  AINHOA GARCIA UDAONDO      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.38.24    49.10                               218 
 5 09970052  NEREA BIDEGORRI CATALA     01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.39.02    47.96                               213 
 6 09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.40.02    48.45                               207 
 7 09988990  MAIALEN LIZARRALDE         01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.40.27    47.40                               205 
 8 10012589  ALBA MARCO PEÑA            01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.40.98    46.20                               201 
 9 10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.44.69    50.98                               180 
10 09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.48.27    50.94                               163 
11 09970050  IRATI REINO DE LA PUENTE   01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.53.56    54.35                               141 
12 09975440  CLIONA SHEPARD LAMBE       01 0408-ASKARTZA         1.53.84    52.97                               140 
13 09958570  ISMENE ETXEBARRIA ITURBE   01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.59.35    56.65                               121 
14 10019876  FATIMA BILBAO-GOYOAGA      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  2.08.87    59.57                                96 
   09996455  EVA LOPEZ FRANCO           01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   20005050  MARIA PILAR ARRAIZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10012176  IRENE MARIA ORTEGA OTEO    01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
 
Año 2002 
 1 09995210  MARIA OLARREAGA FRIAS      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.36.91    46.64                               227 
 2 09970076  MUSKILDA BILBAO VILLASANTE 02 1091-MARISTAS         1.38.13    46.50                               219 
 3 10007053  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.40.13    47.42                               206 
 4 09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.40.30    48.36                               205 
 5 09970079  LAURA GARCIA CORNEJO       02 1091-MARISTAS         1.41.42    51.29                               198 
 6 09970006  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.42.37    48.91                               193 
 7 10019871  ALEJANDRA SMITH GARCIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.47.30    51.58                               167 
 8 10007061  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.48.09    50.95                               164 
 9 10007054  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.50.40    51.05                             
10 10004885  MAITENA PORSET ARRUTIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.55.88    55.34                               133 
11 10013261  IRAIA PULIDO SANCHOYERTO   02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   2.00.84    58.24                             
12 10025440  IZARO ELVIRA URIARTE       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   2.09.24  1.00.09                                96 
13 10012889  ANE SOFIA CUÑADO           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  2.10.36  1.01.70                             
14 10013576  MALENA UREÑA CASMITJANA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.20.83  1.01.39                                74 
   07445010  IZARO MATAS SIERRA         02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10010953  IRUNE ALKIZA ATXALANDABASO 02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10013643  AROA SAITUA GALBARRIARTU   02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10012533  DELIA SANCHEZ NEIRA        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09955400  ALAZNE ARCELAY             02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09970085  CLAUDIA MORENO FRAILE      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970081  IRAITZ EGUILEOR LOPEZ      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970078  JONE BARAÑANO BARANDA      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970077  SILVIA GUTIERREZ ALBERTOS  02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970073  MARTA CASTILLO MARTIN      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 10, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.20.96    40.16                               280 
 2 09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.22.42    40.32                               265 
 3 09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.26.22    41.27                               232 
 4 09934321  UNAI VARELA SALOR          00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.26.39    42.86                               230 
 5 09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.29.53    44.70                               207 
 6 09984361  IGOR NEIRA UGARA           00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.30.33    42.58                               201 
 7 09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.31.01    43.86                               197 
 8 09970064  SERGIO MANZANEDO CATON     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.33.84    45.56                             
 9 09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.34.56    45.59                             
10 10012579  YOEL PAMPIN DOMINGO        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.35.37    44.20                               171 
11 09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.36.38    46.00                               166 
12 09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.37.67    46.96                               159 
13 09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.45.79    52.13                             
14 06644210  PEIO SANZ HERNANDEZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.47.27    48.92                               120 
15 10020075  JUAN ANTONIO ATUTXA        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.51.61    55.27                               106 
   09957780  ANDONI ARRIEN MARTIN       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09980925  ALONSO VIOTA EMMANUEL      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         



 

 

   09970065  IÑIGO MORENTE FARIÑAS      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09984367  IKER CASTRO SANCHEZ        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09998206  JON CARBALLO VADILLO       00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09998453  DIEGO ASTORGA PEREZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09983650  OIER JUGO URIZAR           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09998260  JON ASTIANI VICENTE        00 0492-NWPSESTAO       BAJA                                          
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.24.49    41.42                               246 
 2 09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.24.80    41.24                               243 
 3 09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.25.56    41.31                               237 
 4 09990328  IÑIGO MARTIN AGUINACO      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.26.71    41.27                             
 5 09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.28.02    42.47                             
 6 09975509  JUAN OLASO OZAITA          01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.28.05    43.21                               217 
 7 09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.29.85    44.34                               205 
 8 09998921  MIKEL FERNANDEZ BOLZONI    01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.33.85    44.74                               179 
 9 09970066  IÑAKI ARRIETA BARONA       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.33.90    45.07                               179 
10 10004928  JUAN MARKAIDA GARCIA       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.34.77    46.84                               174 
11 09995160  MIKEL JUSTO RUBIO          01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.36.52    44.92                               165 
12 09991223  GORKA BORDEGARAY ARCAS     01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.39.62    48.82                               150 
13 09995041  JON CASILLAS CHUECA        01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.51.78    52.74                               106 
14 09996529  RAUL CARBAJO PEREZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.57.13    52.16                             
   10010685  JOKIN ROZAS AMENABAR       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09996321  JON DIEZ GARAMENDI         01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09975840  ASIER RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN    01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   09995158  MIKEL HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09991456  IÑIGO OZALLA ONTORIA       01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09998908  MIKEL MOJA LAUZIRIKA       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   09998923  ARITZ BASURCO OLASO        01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 13, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2004 
 1 10021070  AITANA RUIZ AYALA          04 0492-NWPSESTAO          57.24                                        153 
 2 10019482  EIDER MARQUES VAZQUEZ      04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     58.80                                        141 
 3 10019878  MAR ELVIRA ALFONSO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    59.39                                        137 
 4 09550000  ANE MALDONADO CALVO        04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     59.45                                        137 
 5 10021095  JOSUNE ALFAGEME DURAN      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.08.36                                         90 
 6 10021912  HODEI ALLENDE FIGUEROA     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.12.44                                         75 
 7 10021974  IRATI GARCIA CASADO        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.12.86                                         74 
 8 10020648  NAIARA IGLESIAS VILLALIBRE 04 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.23.40                                         49 
   06544200  ANE PELAYO                 04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   06544700  MAITANE ARANA QUINTANA     04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10021094  AIZEDER GOMEZ PEÑA         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021089  NAROA SALGADO CARRETON     04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021097  IRATI OLAIZ FRECHOSO       04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021098  ENARA ARNAIZ ALONSO        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021976  ALAIA GUTIERREZ GIL        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021975  ESTIBALIZ GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10017933  LEIRE CASQUET SAINZ        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021973  LORENA EGIGUREN MEDINA     04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021972  SAIOA EGIGUREN MEDINA      04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021977  NAIA PELAZ LOSADA          04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021075  IRATI ARETXABALA           04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10021081  OIHANE ARIAS CASADO        04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   06244200  NAIA SHEPARD LAMBE         04 0408-ASKARTZA        DESC.                                         
   06584120  IRUNE CONEJO JAUREGI       04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10021909  SOFIA URIARTE              04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021910  MAGDALENA URIARTE          04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10019763  LIBE GARCIA URRUTIA        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10019872  IRAIA AGIRRE SALUTREGI     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021090  IRUNE OLABARRIETA BIKANDI  04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021093  LAIDA CASCOS AGUILERA      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021096  YAIZA MATILLA VALLE        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10022146  MARIA SANROMA CANO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 14, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 09995208  IGNACIO OLARREAGA FRIAS    02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    58.06                                        105 
 
Año 2004 
 1 10018510  GIOVANNI PACCHETTI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       55.65                                        119 
 2 09855400  MIKEL LASEKA POMAR         04 0408-ASKARTZA         1.05.67                                         72 
 3 50017832  OIER ITURBE SANCHEZ        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.06.39                                         70 
 4 50017426  JON IPARRAGIRRE LOIZAGA    04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.09.03                                         62 
   06544210  OIHAN ABRUÑA ZARATAIN      04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   000995741 MIKEL GOMEZ OCIO           04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   10021086  IKER MARTIN AYERDI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021087  GORKA VALDERRAMA FERNANDEZ 04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09957770  ASIER GONSALVES VELASCO    04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021968  ALAIN ALONSO VEGA          04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021969  ENEKO BLANCO ARANDIA       04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021970  ALEX MARTINEZ PEREZ        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021971  MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ SOTO    04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021074  ETHAN CORTES GONZALEZ      04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   50016498  ARATZ ARRABAL GARRIDO      04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   50013567  IBAI MORALES GARCES        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021983  ELIAS CEA FEIJOO           04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021982  GAIZKA RODRIGUEZ BERNAOLA  04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021088  ANDER GONZALEZ TORRES      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10019880  JUAN ARTURO LAYO           04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    



 

 

Nº 15, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2003 
 1 09987540  NAIA RODRIGUEZ GARCIA      03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     49.16                                        242 
 2 10013575  IZARO IBAÑEZ ELORDI        03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       51.48                                        211 
 3 10012563  IRATI ASTUI NICOLAS        03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    56.22                                        162 
 4 10012454  AINHOA GONZALEZ LOPEZ      03 1091-MARISTAS           56.72                                        157 
 5 09978790  OIHANE GARCIA MARINA       03 1091-MARISTAS           56.80                                        157 
 6 09975500  SHEWANESH HOYOS ALONSO     03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.00.73                                        128 
 7 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.01.65                                        123 
 8 10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.04.41                                        107 
 9 10021114  IRUNE ANE LEKERIKA         03 1091-MARISTAS         1.06.83                                         96 
10 06458740  EIDER GONZALEZ UBIETA      03 1091-MARISTAS         1.15.68                                      
   06574212  ANE MADARIAGA CIRIA        03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10021979  IRENE MARQUEZ MOSTEIRO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021077  JANIRE QUIJADA GONZALEZ    03 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10010898  MIREN IGONE ASTIANI        03 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10012460  ANE ALCALDE GOIRI          03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10015525  SARA RUA MARTINEZ          03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 16, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 09991109  ASIS ZUBIAUR SELLARES      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    50.67                                        158 
 2 10012470  NOAH FRIED PEREZ           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    59.46                                         98 
 3 10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       59.59                                         97 
 4 09970082  EGOITZ LORDA CRESPO        02 1091-MARISTAS         1.00.02                                         95 
 5 10000213  EGOITZ BURGO CRECENTE      02 1091-MARISTAS         1.03.83                                         79 
   10021985  UNAI GONZALEZ SARANDESES   02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10012800  DAVID RESOLLO ESPESO       02 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
 
Año 2003 
 1 10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03 0492-NWPSESTAO          58.43                                        103 
 2 50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.03.77                                         79 
 3 06554100  IBAI ABRUÑA ZARATAIN       03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.08.35                                         64 
   10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   50010400  EDER CARPINTERO MARTINEZ   03 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10012458  AITOR ODRIOZOLA MORILLAS   03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10019764  ALFONSO HERMOSO BAIGES     03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021911  ALEX XABIER DE LOS SANTOS  03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09997331  IGOR HINOJAL ANDUEZA       03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   10021980  NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ ARSUAGA  03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   06475000  UZTARITZ SUSO LOPEZ        03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10016459  MIKEL FUENTES GUTIERREZ    03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 17, 50 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       38.80                                        296 
 2 09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     42.46                                        225 
 3 09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     44.99                                        189 
 4 09996878  NEREA HERNANDEZ PEREZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    46.04                                        177 
 5 09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    46.49                                        172 
 6 09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    47.51                                        161 
 7 09988990  MAIALEN LIZARRALDE         01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    49.70                                        140 
 8 09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     51.87                                        123 
 9 09993780  ZALOA ARAUZO HIGUERO       01 1091-MARISTAS           52.78                                        117 
10 10010567  ENERITZ GIL GARCIA         01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    53.37                                        113 
11 09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    53.40                                      
12 09993693  AINHOA GARCIA UDAONDO      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     53.74                                        111 
13 09970050  IRATI REINO DE LA PUENTE   01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.00.12                                         79 
14 09958570  ISMENE ETXEBARRIA ITURBE   01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.08.64                                         53 
   10003693  AINGERU ALLENDE FIGUEROA   01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   20005050  MARIA PILAR ARRAIZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   09932750  AITANA CALVET ERDOCIA      01 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09992642  ALAZNE MERUELO CERCADILLO  01 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10012176  IRENE MARIA ORTEGA OTEO    01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   10019765  LEIRE LOPEZ FERNANDEZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
 
Año 2002 
 1 09970005  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     42.58                                        224 
 2 09995210  MARIA OLARREAGA FRIAS      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    45.36                                        185 
 3 09970076  MUSKILDA BILBAO VILLASANTE 02 1091-MARISTAS           46.44                                        172 
 4 09987650  NAIA CIFUENTES GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     47.46                                        161 
 5 09970006  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     47.59                                        160 
 6 09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     48.84                                        148 
 7 10019767  IRIA PAMPIN DOMINGO        02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    53.90                                        110 
 8 10012567  IRAIDE FERNANDEZ DIOSDADO  02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    54.15                                        108 
 9 10007055  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     55.21                                        102 
10 10007054  MATXALEN PUERTAS VALVERDE  02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     57.32                                      
11 10012571  MAIDER ITURBE SANCHEZ      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    57.34                                      
12 09970079  LAURA GARCIA CORNEJO       02 1091-MARISTAS           58.62                                         85 
13 10013261  IRAIA PULIDO SANCHOYERTO   02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     59.34                                      
14 07445010  IZARO MATAS SIERRA         02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.02.48                                         70 
15 10025440  IZARO ELVIRA URIARTE       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.06.69                                      
   10012565  NAIA CEA CARRO             02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10010953  IRUNE ALKIZA ATXALANDABASO 02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10012889  ANE SOFIA CUÑADO           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10004885  MAITENA PORSET ARRUTIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10013643  AROA SAITUA GALBARRIARTU   02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09970085  CLAUDIA MORENO FRAILE      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970081  IRAITZ EGUILEOR LOPEZ      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          



 

 

   09970078  JONE BARAÑANO BARANDA      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970077  SILVIA GUTIERREZ ALBERTOS  02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09970073  MARTA CASTILLO MARTIN      02 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 18, 50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     37.47                                        241 
 2 10012443  ARITZ GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ     00 1091-MARISTAS           40.60                                        189 
 3 09984361  IGOR NEIRA UGARA           00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    40.68                                        188 
 4 09970064  SERGIO MANZANEDO CATON     00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     41.52                                        177 
 5 09989781  PELLO BORDEGARAI ARCAS     00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    41.72                                        174 
 6 10012579  YOEL PAMPIN DOMINGO        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    44.09                                        148 
 7 09984596  IMANOL ARROYO ANGULO       00 1091-MARISTAS           45.24                                        137 
 8 09934321  UNAI VARELA SALOR          00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     46.29                                        128 
 9 10020075  JUAN ANTONIO ATUTXA        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    46.44                                        126 
10 09982652  IKER CASTELLANOS PADRONES  00 1091-MARISTAS           46.79                                        124 
11 09981654  MIKEL CORTES MADINA        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     51.49                                      
   06644210  PEIO SANZ HERNANDEZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   09980925  ALONSO VIOTA EMMANUEL      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  DESC.                                         
   09978095  IBON ALDAY SANCHEZ         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09998453  DIEGO ASTORGA PEREZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09983650  OIER JUGO URIZAR           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   09984367  IKER CASTRO SANCHEZ        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09980828  DIEGO PEREZ SORDO          00 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09998710  JON MARTINEZ SERAS         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
 
Año 2001 
 1 09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       38.59                                        221 
 2 09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       40.10                                        197 
 3 09990328  IÑIGO MARTIN AGUINACO      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       40.56                                        190 
 4 10004928  JUAN MARKAIDA GARCIA       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    43.90                                        150 
 5 09991223  GORKA BORDEGARAY ARCAS     01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    44.45                                        144 
 6 09992645  ALVARO MEDINA NEFF         01 1091-MARISTAS           47.98                                        115 
 7 09975509  JUAN OLASO OZAITA          01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     48.51                                        111 
 8 09970066  IÑAKI ARRIETA BARONA       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     48.93                                        108 
 9 09997795  HODEI COSGAYA MARTINEZ     01 1091-MARISTAS           49.49                                        104 
10 10010685  JOKIN ROZAS AMENABAR       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    54.32                                         79 
11 09995041  JON CASILLAS CHUECA        01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     55.64                                         73 
12 09978840  IBON SAGARNA INTXAUSTI     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     55.95                                         72 
   09995160  MIKEL JUSTO RUBIO          01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09993783  MARKEL BEZOLD ZATON        01 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   09996321  JON DIEZ GARAMENDI         01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09998908  MIKEL MOJA LAUZIRIKA       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   09998916  UNAI GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ    01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   09998923  ARITZ BASURCO OLASO        01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 21, 50 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2004 
 1 10021081  OIHANE ARIAS CASADO        04 0492-NWPSESTAO          42.50                                        184 
 2 10021097  IRATI OLAIZ FRECHOSO       04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       44.38                                        162 
 3 10021075  IRATI ARETXABALA           04 0492-NWPSESTAO          46.45                                        141 
 4 10019872  IRAIA AGIRRE SALUTREGI     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    48.02                                        128 
 5 10021139  MARIA MORAN RAMIREZ        04 1091-MARISTAS           48.29                                        126 
 6 10019482  EIDER MARQUES VAZQUEZ      04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     49.81                                        114 
 7 06584120  IRUNE CONEJO JAUREGI       04 0492-NWPSESTAO          50.45                                        110 
 8 10021909  SOFIA URIARTE              04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    51.22                                        105 
 9 10021070  AITANA RUIZ AYALA          04 0492-NWPSESTAO          51.69                                      
10 06244200  NAIA SHEPARD LAMBE         04 0408-ASKARTZA           51.79                                        102 
11 10019763  LIBE GARCIA URRUTIA        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    51.86                                        101 
12 06544700  MAITANE ARANA QUINTANA     04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     53.35                                         93 
13 10021910  MAGDALENA URIARTE          04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    54.31                                      
14 10020648  NAIARA IGLESIAS VILLALIBRE 04 0492-NWPSESTAO          54.93                                      
15 10021126  ILARGI COSGAYA MARTINEZ    04 1091-MARISTAS           56.04                                         80 
16 10021975  ESTIBALIZ GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    57.45                                         74 
17 10021089  NAROA SALGADO CARRETON     04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       57.64                                         74 
18 10021109  ALAZNE RENEDO JIMENEZ      04 1091-MARISTAS           57.74                                         73 
19 10021098  ENARA ARNAIZ ALONSO        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       57.80                                         73 
20 10021094  AIZEDER GOMEZ PEÑA         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       59.08                                      
21 10021095  JOSUNE ALFAGEME DURAN      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       59.80                                      
22 10021976  ALAIA GUTIERREZ GIL        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.00.87                                         62 
23 10021110  UXUE OTXOA MARTINEZ        04 1091-MARISTAS         1.01.05                                      
24 10021973  LORENA EGIGUREN MEDINA     04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.02.02                                         59 
25 10021912  HODEI ALLENDE FIGUEROA     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.02.32                                      
26 09957800  NAIA AGUILLO MARTINEZ      04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.02.39                                         58 
27 10021974  IRATI GARCIA CASADO        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.02.40                                      
28 10017933  LEIRE CASQUET SAINZ        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.02.59                                      
29 09550000  ANE MALDONADO CALVO        04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   1.03.72                                         54 
30 10021972  SAIOA EGIGUREN MEDINA      04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.04.98                                      
31 06544200  ANE PELAYO                 04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.05.33                                         50 
32 10021977  NAIA PELAZ LOSADA          04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.08.32                                      
   10021090  IRUNE OLABARRIETA BIKANDI  04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021093  LAIDA CASCOS AGUILERA      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021096  YAIZA MATILLA VALLE        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10017890  ANNE MARIEKE AHEDO         04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10022146  MARIA SANROMA CANO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 22, 50 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2004 
 1 50015437  VIDAL VALLEJO ROBREDO      04 1091-MARISTAS           43.15                                        123 



 

 

 2 10018510  GIOVANNI PACCHETTI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       43.82                                        117 
 3 10019879  TELMO OLARREAGA FRIAS      04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    47.12                                         94 
 4 10021074  ETHAN CORTES GONZALEZ      04 0492-NWPSESTAO          47.56                                         92 
 5 10021969  ENEKO BLANCO ARANDIA       04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    47.71                                         91 
 6 05477500  ANDER MALDONADO MERINO     04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     48.02                                         89 
 7 50017832  OIER ITURBE SANCHEZ        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    48.60                                         86 
 8 06544210  OIHAN ABRUÑA ZARATAIN      04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     49.56                                         81 
 9 10021116  MARIO GARCIA CORNEJO       04 1091-MARISTAS           49.96                                         79 
10 09855400  MIKEL LASEKA POMAR         04 0408-ASKARTZA           52.18                                         69 
11 50016498  ARATZ ARRABAL GARRIDO      04 0492-NWPSESTAO          52.30                                         69 
12 50013567  IBAI MORALES GARCES        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    52.66                                         67 
13 000995741 MIKEL GOMEZ OCIO           04 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     53.56                                         64 
14 09957770  ASIER GONSALVES VELASCO    04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       53.61                                         64 
15 10021968  ALAIN ALONSO VEGA          04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    56.59                                         54 
16 50017426  JON IPARRAGIRRE LOIZAGA    04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    58.86                                      
17 10021087  GORKA VALDERRAMA FERNANDEZ 04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.05.06                                         36 
18 10021086  IKER MARTIN AYERDI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.08.41                                      
19 10021971  MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ SOTO    04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.09.62                                         29 
20 10021970  ALEX MARTINEZ PEREZ        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.19.91                                      
   10021983  ELIAS CEA FEIJOO           04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021982  GAIZKA RODRIGUEZ BERNAOLA  04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021088  ANDER GONZALEZ TORRES      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021115  IBAI COTILLAS IBAÑEZ       04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10021118  GOTZON RAMIREZ QUINTANILLA 04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10017883  MIKEL RAMIREZ AZATEGUI     04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10021119  ASIER VEGA AMONDARAIN      04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10021122  UNAI ALEGRE ATXA           04 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10019880  JUAN ARTURO LAYO           04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
 
Nº 23, 50 M. LIBRE FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2003 
 1 10013575  IZARO IBAÑEZ ELORDI        03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       39.81                                        224 
 2 10012563  IRATI ASTUI NICOLAS        03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    41.11                                        204 
 3 10012592  LAIENE UGARTE LANDETA      03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    45.80                                        147 
 4 10012573  ITSASNE KAREAGA LAÑA       03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    46.30                                        143 
 5 10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       46.48                                        141 
 6 10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    48.76                                        122 
 7 10021077  JANIRE QUIJADA GONZALEZ    03 0492-NWPSESTAO          49.95                                        113 
 8 09975500  SHEWANESH HOYOS ALONSO     03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     52.15                                        100 
 9 09957410  MARIA LLAMOSAS ELIZALDE    03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     53.62                                         92 
10 10010898  MIREN IGONE ASTIANI        03 0492-NWPSESTAO          53.99                                         90 
11 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    59.74                                         66 
12 06574212  ANE MADARIAGA CIRIA        03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.00.66                                         63 
13 10021979  IRENE MARQUEZ MOSTEIRO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.03.66                                         55 
14 06458740  EIDER GONZALEZ UBIETA      03 1091-MARISTAS         1.05.46                                         50 
   10015525  SARA RUA MARTINEZ          03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI  BAJA                                          
   50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10021079  MAIALEN NEIRA DE BLAS      03 0492-NWPSESTAO       BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 24, 50 M. LIBRE MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
 
Año 2002 
 1 09991109  ASIS ZUBIAUR SELLARES      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    35.12                                        229 
 2 09970051  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     37.62                                        186 
 3 10009376  MIKEL ESPIÑA LOPEZ         02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    38.35                                        176 
 4 09970061  AITOR DI FLAVIANO RUBIO    02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     38.97                                        167 
 5 10054400  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     38.98                                        167 
 6 10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-NWPSESTAO          39.49                                        161 
 7 09995208  IGNACIO OLARREAGA FRIAS    02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    39.96                                        155 
 8 10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       40.59                                        148 
 9 09978950  KIMETZ LOROÑO BENGOA       02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     43.82                                        117 
10 10012470  NOAH FRIED PEREZ           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    46.95                                      
11 10021985  UNAI GONZALEZ SARANDESES   02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       49.45                                         82 
 
Año 2003 
 1 10004626  MARK AGšERA GOMEZ          03 0408-ASKARTZA           40.09                                        154 
 2 10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03 0492-NWPSESTAO          44.95                                        109 
 3 10073200  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     45.43                                        105 
 4 10005447  ARKAITZ TREBOLAZABALA      03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     45.69                                        104 
 5 10013556  MIKEL SANTISTEBAN GASCON   03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    47.52                                         92 
 6 50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    49.09                                         83 
 7 10012448  XABIER RODRIGUEZ ALONSO    03 1091-MARISTAS           49.27                                         83 
 8 09957740  BEÑAT RODRIGUEZ JAEN       03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     51.64                                         72 
 9 50010400  EDER CARPINTERO MARTINEZ   03 0492-NWPSESTAO          52.34                                         69 
10 10021911  ALEX XABIER DE LOS SANTOS  03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    53.58                                         64 
11 10012599  EKHIOTZ GOIKURIA ELORRIETA 03 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI     56.26                                         55 
12 06554100  IBAI ABRUÑA ZARATAIN       03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     56.83                                         54 
13 10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    58.01                                         50 
14 10019764  ALFONSO HERMOSO BAIGES     03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  1.02.13                                         41 
   10004235  ARITZ FERNANDEZ LOTINA     03 0408-ASKARTZA        BAJA                                          
   10021980  NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ ARSUAGA  03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10012459  OIER ZUÑIGA TAPIA          03 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   06475000  UZTARITZ SUSO LOPEZ        03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10016459  MIKEL FUENTES GUTIERREZ    03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 25, 200 M. BRAZA FEM., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995132  JUNE ELEZKANO VAZQUEZ      01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.39.49    52.11  1.48.86                      275 
 2 09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   3.43.56    52.13  1.48.88                      260 
 3 10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-NWPSESTAO        3.46.41    52.77  1.49.93                      250 



 

 

 4 09995131  NEKANE GONZALEZ JORDAN     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.47.27    53.69  1.51.83                      247 
 5 09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.51.46    53.18  1.53.52                      234 
 6 09970052  NEREA BIDEGORRI CATALA     01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   3.59.99    54.44  1.55.30                      210 
 7 09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   4.03.75    55.84  1.57.84                      200 
 8 09996878  NEREA HERNANDEZ PEREZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  4.11.72    57.40  2.01.58                      182 
 9 09993780  ZALOA ARAUZO HIGUERO       01 1091-MARISTAS         4.33.71    59.78  2.13.10                      141 
   09996455  EVA LOPEZ FRANCO           01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09975440  CLIONA SHEPARD LAMBE       01 0408-ASKARTZA        DESC.                                         
   10003693  AINGERU ALLENDE FIGUEROA   01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10012540  NEREA MARTINEZ BENITO      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09932750  AITANA CALVET ERDOCIA      01 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09992642  ALAZNE MERUELO CERCADILLO  01 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10019765  LEIRE LOPEZ FERNANDEZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
 
Año 2002 
 1 09970005  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   3.43.96    52.13  1.48.31                      258 
 2 10007061  ELAIA MARTINEZ OLEAGA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.51.77    51.52  1.51.93                      233 
 3 10007053  AMAIA SANTIAGO GARCIA      02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.52.88    54.40  1.54.14                      230 
 4 09970063  ALAZNE CUBERIA             02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.56.90    55.91  1.56.20                      218 
 5 10012571  MAIDER ITURBE SANCHEZ      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  4.04.65    57.53  1.58.84                      198 
 6 10012567  IRAIDE FERNANDEZ DIOSDADO  02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  4.08.06    57.88  2.01.41                      190 
 7 10019767  IRIA PAMPIN DOMINGO        02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  4.21.40    58.97  2.07.34                      162 
 8 10007055  JOANE PUERTAS VALVERDE     02 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   4.35.70  1.01.64  2.13.04                    
   10012565  NAIA CEA CARRO             02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10019871  ALEJANDRA SMITH GARCIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10013576  MALENA UREÑA CASMITJANA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 26, 200 M. BRAZA MASC., 01/12/12, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año C¢d.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
 
Año 2000 
 1 09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-NWPSESTAO        3.06.64    41.94  1.30.80                      328 
 2 09995137  MIKEL PONCE AGUIRRE        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.16.57    44.84  1.34.99                      281 
 3 09984369  UNAI ALBA AJURIA           00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.20.04    46.03  1.37.64                      266 
 4 09989781  PELLO BORDEGARAI ARCAS     00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.23.34    47.04  1.38.81                      254 
 5 09995135  ANDER MOLINA LOZANO        00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.24.43    46.46  1.38.78                      250 
 6 09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-NWPSESTAO        3.26.72    45.78  1.40.02                      241 
 7 09970065  IÑIGO MORENTE FARIÑAS      00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.30.27    48.39  1.43.89                    
 8 09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.37.95    47.07  1.42.70                      206 
 9 09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00 0492-NWPSESTAO        3.48.29    49.27  1.48.16                      179 
10 10012443  ARITZ GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ     00 1091-MARISTAS         3.48.41    52.10  1.51.39                      179 
11 09996313  MIKEL RUA MARTINEZ         00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.53.21    55.00  1.52.67                    
12 09984596  IMANOL ARROYO ANGULO       00 1091-MARISTAS         4.06.46    54.30  1.57.87                      142 
13 09978095  IBON ALDAY SANCHEZ         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  4.07.49    55.99  1.59.19                      140 
14 09957780  ANDONI ARRIEN MARTIN       00 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   4.08.62    55.97  1.59.64                    
15 09982652  IKER CASTELLANOS PADRONES  00 1091-MARISTAS         4.14.82    55.62  2.00.98                      129 
   09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09998206  JON CARBALLO VADILLO       00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09980828  DIEGO PEREZ SORDO          00 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   09998710  JON MARTINEZ SERAS         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
 
Año 2001 
 1 09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.28.22    46.85  1.40.20                      236 
 2 09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.33.52    49.21  1.43.96                      219 
 3 09995134  ALAIN RATON GONZALEZ       01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   3.37.57    51.89  1.48.40                      207 
 4 09998921  MIKEL FERNANDEZ BOLZONI    01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.44.75    49.70  1.47.06                      188 
 5 09992645  ALVARO MEDINA NEFF         01 1091-MARISTAS         3.47.20    53.17  1.51.67                      182 
 6 09993783  MARKEL BEZOLD ZATON        01 1091-MARISTAS         4.06.12    57.09  1.59.98                      143 
 7 09996529  RAUL CARBAJO PEREZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     4.08.27    56.02  1.59.04                      139 
 8 09997795  HODEI COSGAYA MARTINEZ     01 1091-MARISTAS         4.17.60    57.56  2.03.93                      125 
 9 09978840  IBON SAGARNA INTXAUSTI     01 0005-GALDAKAO IGERI   4.34.85  1.05.34  2.17.01                      102 
   09975840  ASIER RODRIGUEZ GUILLEN    01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   09998916  UNAI GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ    01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                        PCNAT - Resultados - 403/13 
 


